E-Line T8
Trunkings and wiring options
Single-length trunking
– prewired –
For individual luminaires.
Trunking
– prewired –
For modular system.

variable variable
E-Line T8
Planning and order example
Degree of protection
Special gear trays for 58 W
fluorescent lamps are
available for continuous
lines and individual lumi-
naires in IP50 – reference
7681/58 or 7682/58. This
allows creation of un-inter-
rupted continuous lines or
continuous lines with IP50
blanking covers for module
1530 mm.
In addition, special trunking
end caps 07680 E-R and
gasket accessories
07680 KD for the joints are
necessary in order to ob-
serve IP50. Only radial re-
flectors and corresponding
optical accessories are
used – trapezium-shaped
or self-suspended reflec-
tors are not available for
IP50.
Order example:
Modular continuous line 58 W
with trunkings to be wired on
site and uniform blanking cover
spacings of 510 mm between
the gear trays
9.70 m long (equals 5 lamp
lengths and 4 blanking covers
510 mm), equipped with twin-
lamp gear trays with electronic
control gear, radial reflectors
and parabolic louvres. Decorative
wire suspension. IP20.
Order example:
Modular continuous line 58 W
with trunkings to be wired on
site and uniform blanking cover
spacings of 1020 mm between
the gear trays
14.29 m long (equals 6 lamp
lengths and 5 blanking covers
1020 mm), equipped with single-
lamp gear trays and self-suspen-
ded reflectors, asymmetrical light
distribution. Wire suspension. IP20.
1. Trunkings Trunking, 3 lengths
Additional trunking
2 x 07690/III/58-U
1 x 07690/510/U
2. Trunking and fixing
     accessories
Trunking end caps
Blanking cover
Through-wiring set
Wiring connector
Decorative wire suspension
2 x 07690 E-R
4 x 07690 B/510
1 x 07690/5LV-510/46m
1 x 07690 VV
5 x A 01 DSX
3. Gear trays Gear tray, 2-lamp 5 x 7692/58 E
4. Reflectors
     and accessories
Reflector, radial
Reflector end cap
5 x 07692 RH/58
10 x 07692 RKH
Optical
equipment
Highly-specular parabolic
louvre
5 x 07692 RPV/58
1. Trunkings Trunking, 3 lengths
Additional trunking
3 x 07690/III/58-U
1 x 07690/510/U
2. Trunking and fixing
     accessories
Trunking end caps
Blanking cover
Through-wiring set
Wiring connector
Decorative wire suspension
2 x 07690 E-T
5 x 07690 B/1020
1 x 07690/5LV-510/46m
1 x 07690 VV
7 x A 01 SX
3. Gear trays Gear tray, 1-lamp 6 x 7691/58
4. Reflectors Self-suspended reflector,
asymmetrical
6 x 07690 SAF/58
Planning suggestions
for continuous lines with gear trays 1230 mm